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The Youth Parliament Pakistan is a platform for the Pakistani youth patterned after the National Assembly of Pakistan. The 
th7  Youth Parliament Pakistan will reach 240 new Members selected from all across the country for a one-year term.

The idea behind facilitating a Youth Parliament Pakistan is not just to put Pakistani Youth through a mock exercise of what 
Parliament does and how it should work, but to inculcate in them the values and culture of democracy as central to 
effective governance in any society. In many ways, the process of Youth Parliament Pakistan is not just following the 
practices adopted by Pakistani Parliament but also to introduce concepts drawing from international best practices that 
improve upon those practices. 

The 7th Youth Parliament has been re-oriented to give young members a fast-paced comprehensive orientation and 
training on democratic and political affairs of Pakistan, legislative processes and leadership skills. The revised model of 
Youth Parliament Pakistan aims to reach a greater number of young people, 60 each in 4 out of 5 sessions, thereby totaling 
240 young members who will receive orientation and training in the 7th batch. The change in model has been envisaged so 
as to train more and more young people in values of politics and democracy, fact-based and reasoned dialogue and skills in 
leadership.

thThe PILDAT Youth Parliament Pakistan initiative, the 7  Youth Parliament Pakistan, is supported by the Danish 
International Development Agency, Government of Denmark, as recognition of the importance of young people's 
development in democracy and democratic practices.

thThis Introductory Book presents details about the Third Session of the 7  Youth Parliament Pakistan and its selected 
members. We at PILDAT, as the Secretariat of Youth Parliament Pakistan, look forward to receiving feedback and input of 
young Members and other stakeholders so as to enhance the effectiveness and efficiency of this exercise in the future. 

Secretariat of the Youth Parliament Pakistan
Pakistan Institute of Legislative Development And Transparency – PILDAT

September 2015 

Foreword
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 Position No. Name

Chairman1.  

Mr. Faisal Karim Kundi
Former Deputy Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan

3.  

 
 

4.

MemberMs. Maiza Hameed, MNA
Member, Standing Committee on Communication

5.
 

 
 

Ms. Maleeka Bokhari
Barrister at Law, Member PTI Youth Wing

Mr. Wazir Ahmed Jogezai
Former Deputy Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan

2.

8.

Member

Member

Patron

Mr. Nadeem Afzal Gondal 
Former Chairman Public Accounts Committee

6. Ms. Nafeesa Inayatullah Khan Khattak, MNA
Member, Cabinet Secretariat, Standing Committee on Parliamentary Affairs

Member 
 
Ms. Shaza Fatima Khawaja, MNA
General Secretary, Young Parliamentarians Forum, Member, Standing Committee on Planning and Development

7.

Syed Muhammad Zafar
Former Federal Minister

Member

Member
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Table 1: Steering Committee Members 

Ms. Maryam Rab
Director Monitoring and Evaluation and Research, British Council

Dr. Talib Hussain Sial 
Former Additional Secretary, Ministry of Culture, Sports and Youth Affairs

Mr. Ahmed Bilal Mehboob
President, PILDAT

9.

10.

12.

Member

Member

Member
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Senator Nawabzada Saifullah Khan Magsi
Member Senate Special Committee on the Project of Pak-China Economic Corridor

11. Member

Members and Functions of the Steering Committee

ILDAT formed an independent Steering Committee of Youth Parliament to oversee the selection process and effective Pfunctioning of the Youth Parliament. The Steering Committee comprises veteran Parliamentarians, Youth 
Parliamentarians and academicians, etc. Some of the basic functions of the Steering Committee are as follows:

i. Review and finalisation of the Rules of Procedures and Conduct of Business for the Youth Parliament Pakistan
ii. Interviews and final selection of members of the Youth Parliament Pakistan
iii. Reviewing agenda of the Youth Parliament Pakistan Sessions
iv. Reviewing progress and operation of the Youth Parliament Pakistan

The membership of the Youth Parliament Steering Committee is as follows:





Why a Youth Parliament?

The vision of Youth Parliament Pakistan, its establishment and facilitation by PILDAT since 2007 has been part of our 
focus on Youth in the country. This focus has emanated from a critical requirement of Youth's awareness, education and 
training in the norms of politics and democracy in the country. 

PILDAT believes sustainable democracy and the sustainability of sound democratic institutions in Pakistan is not possible 
without youth's involvement in the democratic and political processes. The idea behind facilitating a Youth Parliament 
Pakistan is not just to put Pakistani Youth through a mock exercise of what Parliament does and how it should work but to 
inculcate in the Youth of Pakistan the values and culture of democracy, tolerance, critical thinking and a rational, reason-
based dialogue. 

Youth (Aged 15 to 29 years as defined by the Government of Pakistan) forms a very significant segment of Pakistani 
society. Unfortunately, Pakistan has so far been unable to optimally harness the potential offered by the 'Youth Dividend.' 
Very little has been spent on the development of the youth to make them a productive part of the society. Both access and 
quality of education remain grossly deficient and lack of human development opportunities for youth have led to general 
disillusionment among the youth. Young people do not have suitable forum to express their views and there are limited 
opportunities to inform them on national affairs and groom them to engage in a rational discourse over challenges facing 
them and their society. Students Unions, which used to be a very dynamic and democratic platform in educational 
institutions up to late 1970s, no longer exists. 

In this backdrop, the Youth Parliament Pakistan is an effort to provide a platform to the Youth to develop their leadership 
potential, to challenge them to engage in critical thinking and to articulate their views in a structured manner based on facts 
and figures. 

PILDAT acts as the Secretariat of the Youth Parliament Pakistan. So far six Youth Parliaments have completed their one-
year terms each.

Y O U T H 
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Objective

The specific objectives of the YPP are to groom the 
leadership potential of the Youth of Pakistan and to 
provide them with an opportunity to:

i. Understand the Political System of Pakistan
ii. Understand the Values and Culture of 

Democracy
iii. Learn to be tolerant of all viewpoints
iv. Engage in a rational, reason-based dialogue
v. Engage in critical thinking on issues affecting 

Pakistan
vi. Review existing policy framework employed in 

addressing issues within the domain of the 
Federal Government

vii. Develop policy alternatives, based on the youth's 
perspective, to address critical issues

viii. Remain engaged in policy reform areas as 
proactive citizens beyond the life of the Youth 
Parliament Pakistan

ix. Identify and raise awareness among the youth on 
the prominent challenges faced by Pakistan 
today through a fast-paced 5-day training 
process.

Selection Process

The process of selection of participants for the Youth 
Parliament has been multi-tiered and involves the 
following steps:

i. Placing of Advertisement in nationwide editions of 
two of the largest circulating English and Urdu 
daily newspapers of the country as well as PILDAT 
website and other means of dissemination.

ii. Submission of Expression of Interest by interested 
candidates

iii. Internal review of Expressions of Interest and 
short-listing for Interviews

iv. Calls for Interviews to short-listed candidates
v. Selection Interviews by Youth Parliament Steering 

Committee
vi. Selection Calls and Invitations for becoming 

Members of Youth Parliament

Selection Criteria 

Following criteria for selection has been adopted:

i. Interested candidates should be citizens of 
Pakistan 

ii. Age of interested candidates should not be less 
than 18 years and more than 29 years on January 
01, 2015

iii. Interested candidates should be able to read and 
write Urdu

iv. There should be no criminal record against 
interested candidates in Pakistan or abroad

The young Pakistanis, while submitting their 
Expressions of Interest, are expected to demonstrate 
the following:

v. An avid interest in understanding politics and 
learning about democratic governance.

vi. A desire to conduct fact-based and cogent review 
of State policies and programmes and willingness 
to contribute youth perspective on critical issues 
facing Pakistan.

Efforts have been made to ensure that all provinces and 
territories of Pakistan including Azad Kashmir, FATA 
and Gilgit-Baltistan are represented in the finally 
selected members including adequate representation to 
women and persons belonging to religious minorities. 

Y O U T H 

11



Y O U T H 

th
Key Features of the 7  Youth 
Parliament Pakistan 

As a model Parliament for young people, the Youth 
Parliament Pakistan is patterned after the National 
Assembly of Pakistan although its membership is 
smaller. Wherever possible, the Youth Parliament 
follows the Rules of Procedures as close to the National 
Assembly as practical. However, better practices from 
other Parliaments are adopted to expose Pakistani 
Youth to better Parliamentary practices. 

Expressions of Interest
A total of 2654 Expressions of Interest (EOI), a record 
high compared to the previous 6 batches, were received 

12

thfor the 7  Youth Parliament Pakistan (2015). 85% of the 
applicants were male while 15% were female. 
Geographically, half of the EOIs received were from 
Punjab (50%), the rest of the distribution is as follows: 
Sindh: 16%, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa: 14% Balochistan: 
11%, Federally Administered Tribal Areas: 3%, Azad 
Jammu and Kashmir: 2%, Gilgit Baltistan: 2% and 
Islamabad Capital Territory: 2%. 

A comparison of this year's statistics with previous 
years' can be seen below:

Figure 1: Number of EOIs Received: 
2007-2015
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Figure 3: Geographical Distribution of EOIs Received: 2007-2015
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segments of the society such as rural population, 
religious minorities, etc. roughly in the national 
proportion in the Youth Parliament Pakistan.

7. The 2015 batch of Youth Parliament Pakistan will 
have an enhanced role of the Youth Standing 
Committees focussed on review of critical policy. 
Four (4) Youth Standing Committees of the Youth 
Parliament for each session will be focussed on 
following issues: 

i. Youth Standing Committee on National Security 
& Foreign Relations 

ii. Youth Standing Committee on Finance 
iii. Youth Standing Committee on Political and 

Electoral System 
iv. Youth Standing Committee on Governance 

Membership
The total membership for each of the first four sessions 
of the 7th YPP is 60 with a fixed number of seats from 
each province/region. The breakdown of membership 
will be as follows:

Age
Only those young Pakistanis who were between the 
ages of 18-29 years on January 01, 2015 were eligible 
to apply for membership of the Youth Parliament 
Pakistan. 

Secretariat of the Youth Parliament Pakistan
As the project implementer, PILDAT is the Secretariat 
of the Youth Parliament Pakistan.

Members' Political Affiliation
There is no bar on the actual political affiliation of the 
members of the Youth Parliament. However, the Youth 
Parliament will have two mock political parties: the 

Y O U T H 

Key Features of the Youth 
Parliament Pakistan 2015

1. The 7th YPP will have a life of approximately one 
year while its 4 Batches will meet for five-day 
sessions in Islamabad. The 5th and final session of 
the 7th batch will bring together the most 
promising members from 4 batches of the 7th YPP, 
based on an objective and transparent evaluation 
criteria.

2. Sessions 1-4 will cover training and skill building 
under a standardised curriculum as well as debate 
and presentations of policy recommendations by 
the young members. A new batch of 60 people will 
be called in for each of the first four sessions.

3. Each of the first four sessions will have four fixed 
areas of policy review. 

4. Only best performing members of Youth 
Parliament Pakistan, selected through a 
transparent evaluation process, from the Second 
four sessions will be called in to participate in the 
5th session as well as the possibility of in-country 
and regional study visits.

5. Total membership of the 7th Youth Parliament 
Pakistan is to be 240 with each of the 4 sessions 
having exclusive 60-member batches.

6. The Parliamentary sessions will be generally be 
patterned after the National Assembly of Pakistan 
in terms of its Rules of Procedure and Conduct of 
Business. Efforts will be made to facilitate 
representation of young females along with other 
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Minimum Work Days
The Youth Parliament Pakistan will meet for at least 25 
days during its term; each of the five sessions will meet 
for 5 days.

Venue 
Islamabad

Blue Party and the Green Party. The members are asked 
to join either one of the political parties for the purpose 
of Youth Parliament. Joining one of the parties is 
obligatory for members.

Life of the Youth Parliament Pakistan
th7  Youth Parliament Pakistan will run for about one 

year.

Table 2: Membership Breakdown 

No. Province/Region Number of Seats in Each of 

the Four Sessions

Total Number of Seats in 
ththe 7  YPP (4 Sessions)

1. Balochistan 04 16

2. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (KP) 07 28

3. Punjab 28 112

4. Sindh 13 52

5. Federally Administered Tribal Areas (FATA) 02 08

6. Islamabad Capital Territory 02 08

7. Azad Jammu and Kashmir (AJK) 02 08

8. Gilgit-Baltistan (GB) 02 08

             Total 60 240
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thProfile of the 7  Youth Parliament Pakistan- Third Session

thThe merit based selection process for the 7  Youth Parliament has been led by an independent Steering Committee like 
previous Youth Parliaments. 

Gender Makeup 
thThere are 17 female (28%) and 43 male (72%) members in the third session of the7  Youth Parliament Pakistan. 

Average Age
The average age of Members in the Third session is 22 years and 10 months. 

Party Representation
The Blue Party commands a majority with 80% of the seats, whilst the Green Party holds 20% of the seats.
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No. Name Constituency Number Gender Province/Region

1 Mr. Abdul  Baseer YP3-01-BALOCHISTAN01 Male Balochistan

2 Mr. Abdul Shakoor Kakar YP3-02-BALOCHISTAN02 Male Balochistan

3 Mr. Irfan Ullah YP3-03-BALOCHISTAN03 Male Balochistan

4 Mr. Waleed Bizenjo YP3-04-BALOCHISTAN04 Male Balochistan

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Table 3: Constituency-wise List of Members of 7th Youth Parliament Pakistan – Third  Session

Mr. Ahmad Sher Khan

Ms. Amna Niaz

Mr. Ans  Khurram

Ms. Anusheh Bakht Aziz

Mr. Aaqib Ali khan

Mr. Ahsan Nawaz Khan

Mr. Amir Sohail

Ms. Asma Sameen

Mr. Irfan Khan

Syed Muhammad Uzair

Mr. Tosifullah Khan Marwat

Mr. Abdul Ahad 

YP3-13-PUNJAB02

YP3-14-PUNJAB03

YP3-15-PUNJAB04

YP3-16-PUNJAB05

YP3-05-KP01

YP3-06-KP02

YP3-07-KP03

YP3-08-KP04

YP3-09-KP05

YP3-10-KP06

YP3-11-KP07

YP3-12-PUNJAB01

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Punjab
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19

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Ms. Arooj  Aurangzeb

Ms. Asia Maqsood

Mr. Awais Khan

Ms. Ayesha  Hayat

Mr. Faisal  Irfan

Mr. Ghulam Yaseen Ayaz

Mr. Jasir  Shahbaz

Ms. Mariam Hassan Naqvi

Mian Awais Alam

Mr. Mohammad Hassan  Shaigan

Mr. Muhammad  Adnan

Mr. Muhammad  Farhan

Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz Azam

Mr. Muhammad Tayyab ShahNawaz

Mr. Muhammad Usama Zeeshan

Mr. Muhammad Usman Amjad

Mr. Muhammad Zulqarnain Khan

Mr. Rizwan Shaloom

YP3-17-PUNJAB06

YP3-18-PUNJAB07

YP3-19-PUNJAB08

YP3-20-PUNJAB09

YP3-21-PUNJAB10

YP3-22-PUNJAB11

YP3-23-PUNJAB12

YP3-24-PUNJAB13

YP3-25-PUNJAB14

YP3-26-PUNJAB15

YP3-27-PUNJAB16

YP3-28-PUNJAB17

YP3-29-PUNJAB18

YP3-30-PUNJAB19

YP3-31-PUNJAB20

YP3-32-PUNJAB21

YP3-33-PUNJAB22

YP3-34-PUNJAB23

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Syed Muhammad Assad Mukhtar

Syed Zargham Gilani

Mr. Talal Mustahsan Raza

Ms. Tehmina  Qazi

Mr. Zahid Nisar Gondal

Ms. Ayesha Arif Khan

Ms. Hajra Shahab

Mr. Hamza Nizam Kazi

Mr. Haseebullah Baloch

Mr. Hassan Abbas Awan

Ms. Marina  Marri

Ms. Mariya Farheen

Mr. Muhammad Ahmed Gilal

Ms. Noreen Sahito

Mr. Sarang  Mushtaque

Mr. Sarfaraz  Jamali

Syed Hassaan Hassan Hashmi

Ms. Yumna Ahmed Khan

YP3-35-PUNJAB24

YP3-36-PUNJAB25

YP3-37-PUNJAB26

YP3-38-PUNJAB27

YP3-39-PUNJAB28

YP3-40-SINDH01

YP3-41-SINDH02

YP3-42-SINDH03

YP3-43-SINDH04

YP3-44-SINDH05

YP3-45-SINDH06

YP3-46-SINDH07

YP3-47-SINDH08

YP3-48-SINDH09

YP3-49-SINDH10

YP3-50-SINDH11

YP3-51-SINDH12

YP3-52-SINDH13

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh

Sindh
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Ms. Shahana Khan

Ms. Zoha Khalid

Mr. Ayaz Haider Bangash

Mr. Sohail  Khan

Khawaja Khalid Mushtaq

Mr. Muhammad Anwar Ul Haq

Mr. Ammar  Yasir

Ms. Arifa

YP3-53-ICT01

YP3-54-ICT02

YP3-55-FATA01

YP3-56-FATA02

YP3-57-AJK01

YP3-58-AJK02

YP3-59-GB01

YP3-60-GB02

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Islamabad Capital Territory

Islamabad Capital Territory

Federally Administered Tribal Areas

Federally Administered Tribal Areas

Azad Jammu & Kashmir

Azad Jammu & Kashmir

Gilgit-Baltistan

Gilgit-Baltistan
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Mr.Abdul Baseer 
(YP3-01-BALOCHISTAN01)

Mr. Abdul Baseer belongs to the Mastung District of Baluchistan. He was born on March 19, 
1989 and received his schooling from the Government Middle School, Killi Sheikhan, 
Mastung and later on moved to the Pakistan Scouts Cadet College Batrasi, Mansehra for 
matriculation and intermediate secondary education. Later he attended the University of 
Agriculture, Faisalabad and completed a degree in Agricultural Engineering and Technology 
and registered as  an engineer with the Pakistan Engineering council. He is currently pursuing 
a Masters in Engineering (Agricultural) with specialization in Irrigation and Drainage from 
the Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam. He has also remained a member of the 
Baluchistan Educational Forum in University of Agriculture Faisalabad.

Mr. Abdul Shakoor Kakar 
(YP3-02-BALOCHISTAN02)

Mr. Abdul Shakoor Kakar belongs to the Zhob district of Baluchistan. He was born on June 
25, 1987 and received his education from early and undergraduate education in Zhob before 
moving to Lahore to pursue a Masters Degree in History at Government College University, 
Lahore, with the help of a French need-based scholarship. He completed his degree in 2014 
at the top of his class and is now working as an academic researcher.

He received a Gold Medal and was placed on the Role of Honour at the Government College 
University Lahore and also actively took part in sports. He has been Senior Vice President of 
Garret History Society GCU Lahore. He has had a book published for the CSS by Caravan 
Publishers Lahore. He is the Regional Coordinator of JZT (Jihad for Zero Thalassemia) 
Organization; in this capacity he has been actively involved in organizing awareness 
seminar, blood donation and training of youth from backward districts of Pakistan. He has 
been regularly conducting debates among youth on various issues. He desires to become an 
educational policy maker, advisor on public policies, a high-ranking political consultant and 
a committed human rights activist.

23
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Mr. Irfanullah Kakar 
(YP3-03-BALOCHISTAN03)

Mr. Irfan Ullah Kakar, belongs to Loralai, Quetta. He has completed his earlier education 
from Quetta and he is currently doing his Bachelors with honors at the Government College 
University, Lahore. He has participated in Declamation Contests at college level. He worked 
as an active member in Quaid e Azam Youth Assembly, a local mock Parliament at 
Government College University and also worked as Vice President of Quaid-e-Azam Youth 
Assembly at GCU, Lahore.

Mr. Waleed Bizenjo 
(YP3-04-BALOCHISTAN04)
 
Mr. Waleed Bizenjo hails from Khuzdar District of Balochistan. He was born on May 02, 
1988 and received his early schooling from his native village Nall. Waleed completed his 
Bachelors Degree in International Trade from Victoria University, Australia in 2012. 
Persuading further studies from University of Tasmania, Australia, he completed his Master 
of International Trade in 2014. Currently, he is working as Research Associate at Chief 
Ministers Policy and Reform Unit; the Honurable Chief Minister Balochistan directly 
supervises the organization. In 2001, he represented Pakistan in Asian Junior Baseball 
Tournament, which was held in Beijing, China. He was representative of Socialist 
Alternative Australia at Victoria University and an active member of international Student 
Association during his undergraduate degree. He was awarded a scholarship to participate in 
an international study tour to Europe in 2011. He served as President of Environment 
Tasmania at UTas and remained a member of Tasmania University Union until 2014. Mr. 
Bizenjo actively volunteered for Dalai Lama Foundation Australia for two consecutive years 
and got the opportunity to personality meet His Holiness Dalai Lama. He is associated with 
National Party and actively involved in organizing events for training and development of 
youth from rural Balochistan. He aspires to join mainstream politics and play a role in 
building a better Pakistan.

24

Y O U T H 



Mr. Aaqib Ali khan
 (YP3-05-KP01)

Mr. Aaqib Ali Khan belongs to Bannu, District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. He was born on 
March 31, 1995. He  received his schooling from the Muslim Public High School, S.K Bala, 
Bannu till class Seven. He then moved to the Garrison Cadet College, Kohat for further 
schooling and passed his S.S.C and H.S.S.C examinations from Federal Board with A+ 
Grades. Currently, he is studying Political Science at the Government College University, 
Lahore. He has been taking part in social activities to preach political awareness to the local 
masses and students. For this purpose, he is working as Executive Member in the Quaid-E-
Azam Political Science Society, and member of the Ravian Law Society in Government 
College University, Lahore. He belongs to socially and politically backward constituency of 
PK-70 and NA-26, where ancestral and feudal politics has its strong hold. In future, he wants to 
serve his country through joining Pakistan Civil Services.   

Mr. Ahsan Nawaz Khan 
(YP3-06-KP02)

Mr. Ahsan Nawaz Khan was born on August, 7, 1990 in Abbottabad, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
He received his education from the Islamabad Model College for Boys F-8/4 with distinctive 
performance where he remained College Prefect as well. After completing his FSc, he 
embarked upon his academic career of Chartered Accountancy from the School of Business 
and Management Islamabad. He is a content writer and a blogger and serving as a content 
manager for various websites and magazines. His articles have been published on many local 
and international blogs and websites. Mr. Ahsan Nawaz Khan is a passionate Youth Activist 
and a zealous Youth Volunteer who actively partakes in various Social activities 
encompassing the areas including Human Rights, Inter-Faith Harmony, Education, 
Environment, Gender Equality and counter terrorism. He has been a keen volunteer on 
national fronts and served as an interpreter for three months during 2005 earthquake in a 
Cuban Field Hospital at Mansehra. He was honored to be selected as a youngest participant 
of Pakistan Governance Forum 2014 by Ministry of Planning Development and Reforms, 
where he along with various national policy makers suggested reforms on multiple areas of 
governance including Education, Health, Police and Criminal Justice, e-governance and 
Judiciary. Currently he is a member of various think tanks, social platforms and youth 
organisations such as World Wide Fund for Nature, Global Research and Analysis Forum, 
State Youth Assembly where he is playing a pivotal role for the betterment of his country and 
people. 
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Mr. Amir Sohail
 (YP3-07-KP03)

Mr. Amir Sohail belongs to Tehsil Katlang District Mardan of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. He was 
born on April 05, 1993 and got his early education from the Garrison Cadet College Kohat 
and then proceeded to a degree in Electrical Engineering from Comsats Institute of 
Information Technology Islamabad. Besides this he runs his own education (tuition) 
foundation for the poor named Diya Foundation in his local village in which local students 
receive school and college tuition for free. He believes that education can bring the real 
change in ones country. He is also an administrative member of the Ideas Students Society of 
Comsats, Islamabad.  He is a good speaker and an active member of dramatic and debate 
society of his institution. From 2014,he was President of PML(N) Youth Forum of at his local 
council. From 2012 to 2014 he was a Stage Secretary of Jamat-i-Islami. He is actively 
involved, not only in organizing events and training the youth from backward area of 
Pakistan but also bringing awarness in youth at his local school and college level. He wants 
to become a true political leader to bring the real change in the motherland. 

Ms. AsthmA Sameen 
 (YP3-08-KP04)

Ms. Asma Sameen belongs to Kohat District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pakistan. She was 
 born onMay 1, 1988 and received her early schooling, passed her matriculation examination 

and then FSc pre medical from the PAF Inter College. After that she did her Bachelors degree 
with majors in International Relations and Law. She holds a LLB degree from Law College 
University of Peshawar.? She has always been an exceptional student, getting distinctions in 
her academic career. During her Law degree she participated in Henry Dunant Moot Court 
Competition on IHL conducted by ICRC in which their team ended up as runners up. She 
also writes columns and articles. She has also represented Pakistan internationally as the 
Swedish Institute, Sweden, selected her as one of the few youth connectors from Pakistan. 
She is currently an activist but is very passionate about joining active politics in near future. 
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Irfan Khan Yousafzai 
(YP3-09-KP05)

Mr Irfan Khan s/o Meher Dad was born on March 15, 1987 in the village Thand Koi of 
District Swabi. Initially, he started his schooling in a local government school and after 
completion of primary education he shifted to a private school known as Jinnah Model 
School Zaida Swabi. Later on in the same school in 2005 he completed his matriculation by 
securing third position at the school level. For further studies he moved to Peshawar where 
he received admission in the Government College Ashnaghari in Pre- Engineering 
discipline. In Intermediate examinations in 2007 he successfully secured A grade. In 2007, 
he got his highest academic success by receiving an admission offer from University of 
Engineering Technology, Peshawar in the Electronics Department. He graduated in 2011 
and is registered with the Pakistan Engineering Council. He has worked as a volunteer with 
different social organization and INGO's like Red Cross, Aware Girl and UNDP in Karachi 
and Swabi Region. He has remained an active member of Blood Society at university level 
and a Sports and Event Organizer at School, College and University level. He is also working 
on his Project of “Irum Engineering College” which purpose is to technically educated 
orphans and low-income segment of society by providing them quality education. He is 
moderate in his ideologies and believe in respect for each and every individual faith, sect and 
cast. He aspires to become a front line politician and to play effective role for the people of 
my constituency in particular and for the whole nation in general.

Syed Muhammad Uzair 
(YP3-10-KP06)

Syed Muhammad Uzair belongs to district Mardan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. He was born July 
2,1994 and completed an undergraduate degree in Law and Sociology from the Goveenment 
Post Graduate College affiliated with the Abdul Wali Khan Universirt, Mardan (AWKUM). 
He has remained President of the student federation of Jamiat-e-Talba Islam (JTI) as well as 
the Almi Majlis Tahaffuz Khatm-e-Nabuwat, Mardan for a period of one year. He belongs to 
constituency NA-9 and PP-23. 
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Mr. Tosifullah Khan Marwat 
(YP3-11-KP07)

Mr. Tosifullah Khan Marwat belongs to Village Mullazai District Tank Khyber Pakhtunkwa. 
He was born on June 20, 1996. Currently he has given his Intermediate examinations from 
Wensam College Dera Ismail Khan. He has studied there for six years on scholarship. He is 
renowned as a youth and social activist. He has worked with different volunteer 
organizations. From his childhood he is working for youth empowerment and basic rights. 
He is also a Youth Education Ambassador and Advisor to District Administration D.I. Khan 
for Youth Affairs.  

Mr. Abdul Ahad 
(YP3-12-PUNJAB01) 

Mr. Abdul Ahad belongs to Multan, Punjab. He was born on March 17, 1993 and received his 
schooling from Government Emerson College Multan and is now doing Bachelors of 
Computer Science with specialization in Artificial Intelligence from the Air University. 
Being a half orphan and belonged to a lower middle class family, experienced many ups and 
downs in life which made him more powerful than before. He started teaching home tuitions 
and did marketing job without a stop in his studies in school life. He was named the best 
English debater in school. Later  he started to work voluntarily in different social circles for 
wellbeing of mankind. He lead a team of 3500 volunteers in a 2013 elections for a campaign 
of a political party. Mr. Abdul Ahad  has attended several leadership conferences on 
scholarships. He is a captain of his department's cricket team. Currently he is studying on a 
Higher Education Comission scholarship and serving is as Senior Vice President of Air 
University Students Club which is comprised of eight different societies. 



Mr. Ahmad Sher Khan 
(YP3-13-PUNJAB02)

Mr. Ahmad Sher Khan belongs to the District Chakwal of Punjab. He was born on November 
7, 1989 and received his early Schooling from the Hira School Chakwal till Matriculation. 
Then after completing his Intermediate in 2008 from Government College, Chakwal, he 
moved to the Prestigious Government College University (GCU) Lahore for my Higher 
Studies. He has completed Bsc Hons. in Geography and GIS from GCU Lahore in 2012. 
After that, he joined the National Mapping and Surveying Agency that is Survey of Pakistan. 
He is currently working as a Technical Officer in Directorate of Photogrammetry and is also 
in the research phase for his MS Degree program from National University of Sciences and 
Technology (NUST), Islamabad, in Remote Sensing and Geographical Information System 
(GIS). Working on various designations in Societies like Ravians Quiz Society, Garret 
Geography Society,  Photographic Club and I have been runner up in a couple of Events also. 
He has also worked for the Disaster Management Society as well. I have also won the award 
of best presenter of the Department of Geography for the year 2008-2009

Ms. Amna Niaz
 (YP3-14-PUNJAB03)

Ms. Amna Niaz belongs to Sargodha, Punjab. Her constituency is NA-67.  She was born on 
July 21, 1995. She has done her intermediate from Punjab College, Sargodha and currently 
doing her graduation with honors in Political Science from the Government College 
University, Lahore. She was designated as Vice President of Quaid-e-Azam Political 
Science Society at GCU from 2014-15. She a member of the Quaid e Azam Youth Assembly 
for two years from 2013-15. She has been selected as a principle candidate for Under 
Graduate Cultural Exchange Program 2015-16. She worked as a Stage Secretary of Disaster 
Risk and Management Society 2013-14. She was member of Youth Leadership Parliament 
under LUMUN in 2013. She is a parliamentary style debater along with having an art of 
declamation. She has a distinctive academic record with3.67 CGPA.
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Ms. Anusheh Bakht Aziz 
(YP3-16-PUNJAB05)

Ms. Anusheh Bakht Aziz belongs to the Lahore District of Punjab. She was born on July 4, 1996 and 
completed her O and A-levels from Beacon house School System Canal Side Campus and A-level 
Johar Town Campus respectively. She is now planning to pursue a bachelor's degree in Political 
Science and Economics. She has been a very active student and so held the offices of “Debating 
President” and “Head Girl” during her school days. In 2013, she became part of “US-Pakistan 
Lahore Youth Council” and is now the President of the group. The council works to promote 
volunteerism among youth in Lahore. The year 2014 saw Ms. Aziz becoming Pakistan's 
representative in “Youth Advocacy Group for UN Secretary General's Global Education First 
Initiative”. She was selected from a total of 93 countries for this post. As part of the group Ms. Aziz 

thhas spoken on various high-level panels both nationally and internationally and has attended 69  
session of UN General Assembly. Recently she spoke during the Global Education and Skills 
Forum in Dubai along side three former head of states. In August last year Ms. Aziz became 'Global 
Youth Ambassador” for “A World At School” a campaign run by ex PM of UK.  At the same time, 
she has been involved in facilitating national and international training workshops and has been 
involved in training “500 Education Youth Ambassadors” of Idara Taleem o Agahi. Now, she is 
working part-time as “Youth Engagement Coordinator” for CHRS (Complete Human Resource 
Solutions).  Ms. Aziz believes in harnessing the potential of youth to bring positive change in 
Pakistan. 
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Mr. Ans Khurram 
(YP3-15-PUNJAB04)

Mr. Ans Khurram belongs to the Vehari District of Punjab. He was born on March 12,1992 
and received his schooling from the Sri Lankan School, Muscat, and later, the Ghulam Ishaq 
Khan Institute of Engineering Sciences and Technology in Topi. Mr. Khurram completed his 
Mechanical Engineering Degree in June 2014. Currently, he is working as a Marketing 
Executive at City FM89- Dawn Group.He was elected as the President of the Society of the 
Promotion of Higher Education in Pakistan from May 2013-14. He was also an Event 
Coordinator for the Cultural, Dramatics & Entertainment Society and captained the GIKI 
Basketball team as well. In 2006 he represented Oman at the All Asia Cadbury Bournvita 
Quiz Contest and in 2014 he was selected as one of the 15 Goethe Arts & Cultural 
Management fellows. He aspires to become a foreign policy expert currently enjoys writing 
articles on relevant social issues for the Express Tribune.
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Ms. Arooj Aurangzeb
 (YP3-17-PUNJAB06)

Ms. Arooj Aurangzeb belongs to Lahore District of Punjab. She was born on February 16, 
1993 and is currently studying at the Punjab University pursuing a B.S (hons) in Mass 
Communication. She has also studied on a scholarship to the United States in a semester 
exchange program where she became the campus ambassador of her university (University 
of North Dakota). Last year she was selected on a summer school exchange scholarship to 
Germany. She is an active member of Punjab University declamation debating, 
parliamentary debating, dramatics and Model United Nations Society. She has won many 
awards in debating, dramatics and Model United Nations respectively.  She has been active 
in doing social work from her school times participating in several volunteer activities and 
community work tasks. She has also been an athlete playing hockey, squash, table tennis and 
net ball till college. She is currently working on a thesis focusing on campaigns, which 
reduce gender inequality.

Ms. Asia Maqsood 
(YP3-18-PUNJAB07)

Ms. Asia Maqsood belongs to Tehsil Daska, District Sialkot. She was born on October 12, 
1990. She got her degree in MSc in International Relation in 2013 from Quaid-i-Azam 
University Islamabad. The session was from 2011 to 2013. She is currently completing her 
MPhil in Defense and Strategic Studies from Quaid-i-Azam University as she is done with 
her course work. She got the certificate on her best performance in Literary and Debating 
Society of QAU Islamabad. She is wholeheartedly career oriented and wants to become 
political advisor /consultant. She has been teaching for one year in Sialkot Grammar School 
and got certificate on her best performance, being a determined and hardworking teacher. 
Her National Assembly constituency is NA 113, Daska, and Sialkot IV.
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Ms. Ayesha Hayat 
(YP3-20-PUNJAB09)

Ms. Ayesha Hayat belongs to Sargodha District of Punjab. Being born on December 10, 1993 
she completed her A' levels from the Nixor College, Karachi. She is currently enrolled in the 
last year of Bachelors of Public Administration at the NUST School of Social Sciences and 
Humanities, set to graduate in June 2016. Along with her studies, she is currently managing 
country partnerships for AIESEC in Pakistan and marketing for Tripda, a startup by Rocket 
Internet. She has been awarded with best member and activating leadership awards in 
AIESEC. She has been in the student council for over five years of her school and college life 
apart from being a staff member of two school run NGOs. She has also won Chief Minister's 
Essay Writing Competition in 9th standard. Belonging to Sargodha, a city enriched with 
family politics and pressure of baradri system, she has stood up for change – be it electoral 
voting or making people aware..
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Mr. Mohammad Awais Khan Leghari
 (YP3-19-PUNJAB08)

Mr. Mohammad Awais Khan Leghari was born in Lahore, Punjab on August 27, 1994. He 
received his schooling from Lahore Grammar School, Johar Town Lahore. He is currently 
enrolled in the BA.LLB program at Lahore University Of Management Sciences, where he 
will begin the term 2015-2015 as a junior. Moreover, he also has a minor in Computer 
Science, completed during his term in the BA. Mr. Leghari has been keenly involved in 
public speaking activities since high school. He has gone on to represent his school in various 
prestigious competitions such as the U-19 All Pakistan Parliamentary Debating 
Championship. He maintains this interest at LUMS and is a member of the debating society. 
He was also served as an adjudicator in several national school and college level 
championships. He is also enthusiastic about the ever-growing tech start-up culture in 
Pakistan and hopes to contribute to it in the coming years. 
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Mr. Ghulam Yaseen 
(YP3-22-PUNJAB11)

Mr. Ghulam Yaseen belongs to the remote area of District Dera Ghazi Khan of Punjab. He was born on 
March 12, 1988 and received his early education in his hometown. After completing Matriculation, He 
went to Dera Ghazi Khan (D.G.Khan) where he passed F.Sc.(Pre-Engg.) from the Garrison Public 
School and College D.G. Khan. He has completed B.Sc.(Hons.) and M.Sc.(Hons.) Agricultural 
Extension and Communication in 2012 and 2014 respectively, from Arid Agricultural University 
Rawalpindi. Prior to that he has also passed my Bachelor of Arts (B.A) from Baha-ud-Din Zakariya 
University Multan in 2008 and M.Sc. Defence and Strategic Studies from Quaid-i-Azam University 
Islamabad in 2011. He has participated in Scouts Camp at Ghora Galli Murree and Scouts Training 
Program at Govt. Higher Secondary School Kot Chutta, DGKhan. He has also won the Punjab 
Educational Endowment Fund (PEEF) Scholarship at Arid Agricultural University Rawalpindi during 
his Masters and also participated in training program at Youth Development Centre Murree, which was 
organized for PEEF Scholars by the Punjab Govt. He has also served as Information Secretary of 
Baloch Student Council at Quaid-i-Azam University Islamabad and Chairman of Baloch Student 
Council at Arid Agriculture University Rawalpindi. Besides that he has also participated in many 
training programs, local, national and International seminars, conferences and symposium organized 
by different Political Parties, Lawyers groups(SCBA, PBC), Think Tanks, Research organizations, 
Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs and INGOs), Policy Institutes, PNCA, SDPI, PILDAT, 
PRCS, HRCP, PIDE, different universities and govt. Sector entities. Moreover, he has elected as a 
member working committee Punjab Chapter of National Party (NP) on June 7th, 2015. 
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Mr. Faisal Irfan
 (YP3-21-PUNJAB10)

Mr. Faisl Irfan belongs to Vehari, District of Punjab. He was born in Vehari on December 1, 
1993. He started his early education at City School, Burewala. Then he achieved his 
Matriculation and Intermediate degree from Cadet collage Hasan Abdal, Attock. He is 
currently enrolled in last year of BSc. Civil Engineering at the University of Engineering and 
Technology, Lahore. It was always a dream for him to become a Civil engineer. He is quite 
passionate about his field and even ready to explore new horizons. He is a Social activist and 
He has been a part of different social projects i.e WWF wildlife and plantation project and 
SOS village, Lahore. He is also a part of Pakistan social welfare organization being run by 
UET students and UET Science Society. He has attended several youth related seminars, 
conferences regarding national issues including the first international conference regarding 
Nation building in Pakistan held at Quaid e Azam university, Islamabad and National 
conference on demand of local Government and consitutional Protection, Islamabad.
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Mr. Jasir Shahbaz  
(YP3-23-PUNJAB12)

Mr. Jasir Shahbaz belongs to Lahore District of Punjab. He was born on June 21, 1995 and 
received his schooling from the Divisional Public School Model Town, and completed his A-
levels from the Lahore Grammar School, Johar Town. Currently he is pursuing Bachelors in 
Economics from Lahore University of Management Sciences. His academic areas of interest 
include Development Economics, Governance and Literature. He represented Pakistan 
twice in 2011 & 2013 among representatives from 27 other conflict regions at Seeds of Peace 
International Camp organised in Otisfield Maine. He runs his own NGO for last four years 
under the name of Dream to Education for All, which works at improving quality of 
education and reducing drop-out rate in local low-cost private schools of Lahore. He has 
been placed on the Dean's Honor list in Lahore University of Management and Sciences for 
the academic year 2013-14.

Ms. Mariam Hasssan Naqvi 
(YP3-24-PUNJAB13)

Ms. Mariam Hassan Naqvi belongs to Lahore District of Punjab. Born on January 3, 1995, 
she received schooling from the Cantonment Board Model High school and then completed 
Intermediate from the Garrison Post graduate College (APSACS) where she was the 
President of Guidance and counseling. Now she is doing B.A hons. in English literature from 
Government College University, Lahore which would be completed in 2017. She was the 
best federal level debater at school and leading actress in GCU Dramatics Club recognized as 
GCDC. She has won many prizes for best federal level debates in 2006, 2007 and 2009 then 
in acting by NAB and many other awards. She was the stage secretary of Disasters Risk 
Management society and has been an executive member of Young Journalist society of 
GCU. She was also a Global Youth Ambassador at GVN foundation. 
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Mr. Mohammad Hassan Shaigan 
(YP3-26-PUNJAB15)

Mr. Mohammad Hassan Shaigan, born on May 10, 1991 and belongs to Lahore. Having 
completed schooling from Beaconhouse Lahore, he holds an LL.B (Hons.) Degree and a 
Diploma for Graduates in Politics (LSE) from University of London International Programme. 
Currently practicing law as an advocate with Mr. Khawaja Haris at Law Concern, works on 
high-profile cases, fights for the destitute and is a life member of Lahore Bar Association. He 
has exposure of representing both the Government and the grievances of private citizens. He 
keenly takes interest in legal research, drafting and essays. He worked at two other law firms too 
and also as a Teaching Assistant for Public & Islamic law at University College Lahore (UCL). 
He achieved a distinction in Democracy & Democratization in the abovementioned Diploma. A 
member of mooting society at UCL, won the Moot in 2012 as a speaker and was also a judge. 
During school days, he topped in various subjects every year and was awarded merit 
scholarships. He has given CSS exam too and plans to join the civil service and aspires to learn 
governance through exposure of the functioning of organs of state, public service, leadership 
and team work. He is closely monitoring the rigging allegations in his constituency NA-122 as a 
voter and a lawyer. He was also nominated for Head Boy in school. He is also a sports blogger in 
Express Tribune writing mainly on his interest in Cricket. He also plays in local cricket leagues. 
He has done social work at CARE Foundation and WWF Pakistan. His essay in Commonwealth 
Essay Competition 2005 was commended. 
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Mian Awais Alam
 (YP3-25-PUNJAB14)

Mr. Mian Awais Alam belongs to the District Gujrat of Punjab. He was born on March 7, 1933 
and received his initial schooling from The Educators and the Garrison Academy Kharian Cantt. 
He went to Lawrence College Ghora Gali Murree for Intermediate Studies. In 2012, he cleared 
MCAT and got admission in Rawalpindi Medical College. Currently, he is a student of third year 
MBBS at RMC. He was elected as Head Boy at The Educators and also contested elections at 
Garrison Academy Kharian Cantt. He also served as Prefect Jinnah House, Lawrence College 
Ghora Gali Murree in 2011. He was named the Best Speaker Urdu at Lawrence College Ghora 
Gali Murree and also contested for many All Pakistan Declamation Contests. He was a member 
of Dramatics & Arts Society at Lawrence College Ghora Gali Murree. At, present, he is the 
Chief-Coordinator of Rawalians Literary Society and active member of Bleed or Life. He was 
also a part of RMC-D and is the Publication In-charge of Pak Welfare Trust. Recently, he has got 
elected unopposed as Hostel Secretary of Rawalpindi Medical College.
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Mr. Muhammad Farhan 
(YP3-28-PUNJAB17)

Mr. Muhammad Farhan belongs to the District Sargodha of Punjab. He was born on July 8, 
1994. He got his early education from Sargodha and then completed FSc (Pre-Engineering) 
from Punjab groups of Colleges. Currently, he is studying Law at Lahore University of 
Management Sciences (LUMS). He has just returned from USA, spending a year at 
University of Minnesota as a NESA (Near East South Asian Sub- Saharan African Countries) 
UGRAD exchange Student. He is also Class Secretary of NESA Pakistan 2014- 15. He also 
has been doing declamation speeches in the past. He loves to play cricket and volleyball. 
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Mr. Muhammad Adnan
 (YP3-27-PUNJAB16)

Mr. Muhammad Adnan belongs to Gujranwala District of Punjab. He was born on 
September 12, 1992 and received his schooling from GCU Lahore and later Punjab 
University Lahore.
Mr. Muhammad Adnan is recently doing his LLB Hons and serving as 'Leader of Speaking 
Team' in a career counseling organization namely “Pakistan Tomorrow.” He exhibited 
exceptional work in matriculation by getting first position in the whole of Punjab in 2009. He 
was awarded with Gold Medal by BISE Gujranwala for this unmatched excellence. He was 
bestowed with an Honorary Gold Medal by British Parliament in 2010. He was given 
another Honorary Gold Medal by Pakistan Community, Manchester, UK in 2010. He 
travelled to England, Germany, France, Sweden, Holland and Scotland on the behalf of 
Government of the Punjab for the visit of 27 leading universities of the world. He is a 
National Talent Scholarship Holder. He is also an HEC Scholarship Holder. He is recently a 
member of International Youth Council, USA.
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Mr. Muhammad Tayyab Shahnawaz 
(YP3-30-PUNJAB19)

Mr. Muhammad Tayyab Shahnawaz belongs to the Tehsil Kahuta District Rawalpindi of 
Punjab.He was born on September18, 1990 and received his schooling from the Khan 
Research Laboratories Model College Kahuta and later went to Global Collage of Sciences 
Rawalpindi for his intermediate, later on he has done B.Sc in Mathematics and Statistics 
from Unniversity of Punjab. He is currently pursing Shariah & Law from International 
Islamic University Islamabad. He is awaded as a best debator in school and collage and 
currently a member of debating society and Islamic law forum of IIUI. He always taken a 
keen intrest in Public affairs and taken part in 2010 flood relief camp in Punjab.
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Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz Azam 
(YP3-29-PUNJAB18)

Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz Azam belongs to the Layyah District of province Punjab by birth.  He was 
born on December 19, 1992 and received schooling from Government High School Chak No. 
321/T.D.A, Layyah. He has completed my Intermediate education from Government Degree 
College for Boys, Chowk Azam, Layyah and recently graduated in Mining Engineering from 
University of Engineering and Technology, Lahore. 
He has worked as an ambassador of Technology Incubation Center (TICK), UET Lahore and 
currently is in the board of directors of Technology Incubation Center (TICK), UET Lahore due 
to my outstanding performance. He was selected as a Class representative by Election and served 
as a Class Representative throughout his university education due to strong interpersonal and 
leadership skills. He participated in USEFP's GOT Talent 2015 organized by United States 
Educational Foundation Lahore, Pakistan and Got Finalist. He has organized PAKTHON, a 
global event of Business Ideas Competition, as a Team Lead. He has organized Punjab's biggest 
live streaming Pak-Indo cricket Match 2015 in UET Lahore as a Hall management Team Lead, 
Manager Logistics and as a Head of Volunteers. He has worked as a coordinator to volunteers in 
International Job Fair 2015 in University of Engineering and Technology, Lahore. He has 
organized ICCOST'14 an international conference on Open source of Energy as an organizer. He 
have actively participated in many field related and Management related Seminars and Personal 
ability Competitions, as he was runner up in English Essay writing competition by National 
Accountability Bureau, Lahore. 
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Mr. Muhammad Usman Amjad 
(YP3-32-PUNJAB21)

Mr. Muhammad Usman Amjad belongs to Dera Ghazi Khan, Punjab. He was born on 
February 24, 1991 and received his schooling from Divisional Public School and College, 
Dera Ghazi Khan. He completed his BSc from Bahauddin Zakariya University, Multan and 
is currently pursuing his MBBS degree from Nishtar Medical College, Multan. He is a 
blogger on “The Express Tribune Blogs” and also served as an assistant Chief Editor of 
Journal of Pioneering Medical Sciences (JPMS) in the past. He also volunteers for Amnesty 
International and has recently received the certificate of recognition for his activism work by 
Salil Shetty, Secretary General of Amnesty International.  He is an avid reader and also likes 
to engage in constructive discussions on all sorts of issues ranging from politics to health
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Mr. Muhammad Usama Zeeshan 
(YP3-31-PUNJAB20)

Mr. Muhammad Usama Zeeshan belongs to Lahore District of Punjab. He was born on July 
15, 1992 and received schooling from the Saint Peters High School and later the National 
University of Computer And Emerging Sciences Lahore Campus. He has completed his 
electrical engineering in 2015. He is a member of the prestigious Toastmasters club which is 
dedicated to public speaking. During his university he was the member of ACM, IEEE, 
Career Counseling Society NUCES, Consesys, AIESEC and was also elected as the batch 
council representative in his final year. Mr. Zeeshan likes to compete and has won many 
prestigious awards in some of the largest technical events in Pakistan like SOFTEC, 
NASCON and GEEK WEEK. Other than his education Mr. Zeeshan has served in many 
organizations at different roles his most recent role was as a research assistant at Consensys 
Tech Lahore. At Consensys Mr. Zeeshan not only did research but also organized many 
events and some of these events were to attract the youth towards engineering. He is also a 
very active social worker and has collected donations for various philanthropic tasks. He 
aspires to become an entrepreneur in the energy sector and hopes to improve the abysmal 
situation of electricity in Pakistan. 
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Mr. Rizwan Shaloom
 (YP3-34-PUNJAB23)

Mr. Rizwan Shaloom was born on November 27, 1990 and belongs to the Khanewal district 
of Southern Punjab. He received primary schooling from Government High School, 
Shantinagar 72/10.R Khanewal and graduated from the COMSATS Institute of Information 
Technology, Lahore Campus with a Masters in Business Administration (MBA) in 2014. His 
academic excellence won him a silver medal for his achievements in MBA and placed him 
on the list of Prime Minister's Talented Students Program. He is young, energetic and self 
motivated. He is certified Active Citizen (2013/2014) by British Council. He has worked as a 
Consultant in community development programmes of The Salvation Army Pakistan. 
Currently, He is serving as District Coordination Committee Member of Center for Human 
Rights Education Pakistan and Team Leader of Laureate Foundation. His interest area is 
minorities and women rights. His future aim is to join practical politics and work for the 
issues of minorities and marginalized people.
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Mr. Muhammad Zulqarnain Khan 
(YP3-33-PUNJAB22)

Mr. Muhammad Zulqarnain Khan hails from Jhang, Punjab and was born on 
September 14, 1987 in an educated and agrarian family. He got his early education 
from native village, Intermediate from District Layyah, Graduation from Jhang and 
Honours in Commerce from Hailey College of Commerce, Lahore. Currently, he is 
working on thesis for M.Phil in Government and Public Policy from National 
Defence University, Islamabad. He has remained a fine debater amid his whole 
academic career. He has been writing articles on politics, economy, foreign policy, 
national security and other global issues particularly of Middle East and South Asia 
in leading local and foreign print and online English Dailies and Magazines. He 
always focuses on inter-religious harmony to eliminate sectarianism and extremism 
from the globe. His poetic, political and diplomatic acumens have made him a man 
of exceptional faculties. He has attended countless national and international 
seminars in Pakistan and has a vast experience of hosting different cultural and 
literary programs. His Urdu poetry book Sehra mein Chhagal is also under 
publication.
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Syed Zargham Gilani 
(YP3-36-PUNJAB25)

Syed Zargham Gilani belongs to Lahore, the capital city of the province of Punjab. He was 
born on March 04, 1994 and received his early schooling from National Grammar School, 
Lahore. Mr. Gilani is currently doing BA. LLB. from the Lahore University of Management 
Sciences and is expected to graduate in June, 2017.  He has remarkable leadership qualities 
and has headed school houses, debates and declamation team and NGS cricket team during 
his O and A-level days. He represented NGS at the Chandbagh All Pakistan singing 
competition in 2010. He recently conceived the idea of bake sales and organized them at 
several educational institutions under the banner of LUMS Community Service Society. He 
has worked for LUMS Media Arts Society as well as the Dramatics Society at LUMS on the 
basis of his interest in video making and editing. Due to his immense interest in the social 
work, he has worked with Akhuwat's media department as well. He is currently working at 
the Kuwait Oil Company's legal department. He is an aspiring film director and intends on 
making films on social issues. 
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Syed Muhammad Asad Mukhar 
(YP3-35-PUNJAB24)

Syed Muhammad Asad Mukhatar belongs to Lodhran District of Punjab. He was born on 
February 02, 1989 and received schooling from the District Public School Lodhran and later 
Quaid-e-Azam Medical College Bahawalpur. Mr. Asad completed his B.Sc (hon's) Medical 
Lab Technology Degree in 2013 and registered as Medical Lab Scientist. Currently he is 
working as medical laboratory scientist at Aga Khan University Hospital Clinical Lab, 
Karachi. He has been affiliated with different media groups starting with Pakistan Television 
for last seven years. In this period of time he worked as Anchor , news caster and news editor. 
Later he joined Radio pakistan (PBC Multan) there he worked as news translator and editor. 
After Radio Pakistan he joined Rohi TV Islamabad and anchored prime time news for six 
months. Then he switched to Ravi TV as host Current Affairs and different thought 
provoking and fact exploring programs. He organized different programs at district level and 
have recived the award of prominent youth icon of District Lodhran. He aspires to become 
leading political consultant and wants to become the voice of southern Punjab.
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Ms. Tehmina Qazi 
(YP3-38-PUNJAB27)

Ms. Tehmina Qazi belongs to Sargodha District of Punjab. She was born on May 10, 1987 and  received her 
early education from Sargodha, did her masters in History from University of Sargodha. She moved to 
Islamabad for higher studies, there she got enrolled for MSc. International Relations in the Qauid-e-Azam 
University and secured third position in her batch. Later, in 2011, she joined the Government College 
University Lahore for M Phil Program in Political science; there she managed to take second position in the 
batch. The areas of research she has worked upon were Political Relations, Conflict Resolution and Policy 
Formulation. She is currently enrolled in Phd. Program in University of Punjab. She is done with her course 
work and put her hands on research work. She is working on thesis Militancy and its Impact on Foreign 
Policy of Pakistan. During her academic life she has been involved in debates and other co-curricular 
activities. She has managed and organized several events in college and University. Ms Tehmina has recently 
had her research paper accepted in Istanbul Turkey for an International Research Conference. She believes in 
multi-tasking, so is involved in various social work activities as well as reform projects in her native city. She 
is a founding member of an NGO for educational uplift of poor girls in Sargodha and intends to form an NGO 
for providing health facilities to poor. She aspires to become a high ranking political consultant and currently 
writing a book on Water Dispute Between India and Pakistan: Implications for South Asian Security based on 
her MPhil. thesis, she is now committed to become a politician where she could use her credentials for the 
betterment of Pakistan. Ms. Tehmina Qazi is currently serving Kinnaird College as a lecturer and research 
advisor and University of the Punjab as a visiting Lecturer. She is concerned about  national security and 
defense policies of Pakistan so has written a paper on Militancy and its impact on Foreign Policy of Pakistan.

Mr. Talha Mustahsan Raza
 (YP3-37-PUNJAB26)

Mr. Talal Mustahsan Raza hails from Lahore, Punjab. Born on March 18, 1991, he completed 
his matriculation from The New School, Intermediate from Divisional Public School and 
College and Bachelors in Mass Communication from University of the Punjab. Mr. Raza had 
the honor of representing Pakistan abroad on numerous occasions. In 2010, he was selected 
to represent Pakistan at Youth Camp for Asia's future, South Korea. In 2011, he spent a 
semester in USA as Global Undergraduate Pakistan program participant. In 2013, he was 
selected to participate in a summer school on “Political Communication” organized by 
University of Erfurt, Germany. In addition to that, Mr. Talal had the opportunity to work with 
renowned media organizations including The Nation and Geo News. Currently, Mr. Raza is 
pursuing Mphil in Peace and Conflict Studies from National Defence University Islamabad 
and blogs about peace at www.pcsndu.wordpress.com. He aspires to pursue a research-
oriented career in future. 
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Mr. Zahid Nisar Gondal
 (YP3-39-PUNJAB28)

Mr. Zahid Nisar Gondal born at has been ambitious right from his child hood until now. His 
career from matriculation to graduation in electronic engineering has been shining and 
marvelous. Graduated in 2014 from Sir Syed University of engineering and technology, 
Karachi in 1 division. During the period of matriculation from Pakistan army public school 
Lahore Cantt, he remained active in schools extracurricular activities ,like schools debating 
society, essay writing and sports and culture society. On the basis of active participation in 
school activities he was honored as a distinctive position as best boy of the school.
He continued his enthusiasm during education in engineering university and designated as 
most active student of the university.
He took part in Urdu debate in school and university. Besides participation in extracurricular 
activities he also has been active in social welfare in building a better youth, he believed that 
youth is a spinal force of the society and if it is properly trained and guided then there would 
be no reason that it would not take over the responsibility of making the country prosperous 
and invulnerable.
According to him the local society has always been dependent of active of participation of 
youth and now is the time the youth should express unity and expose strength to combat day 
to day problems as well as natural calamities like flood, earthquake and other like disasters.
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Ms. Ayesha Arif Khan 
(YP3-40-SINDH01)

Ms. Ayesha Arif Khan hails from District South of Karachi, Sindh. She was born on August 11, 
1991 and received her earlier education from St. Joseph's Convent, Karachi and is currently a 
student of Bachelors in Government Policy and Public Administration from National University of 
Sciences and Technology, Islamabad. Ms. Ayesha is in the process of attaining a degree in Public 
Administration after which she aspires to sit for the Civil Superior Services exam and become a part 
of the Bureaucratic system of Pakistan. She was elected as one of the council members for the 
Government body of her A' level institution, Nixor College, Karachi, from a pool of competitive 
candidates. She has had a keen interest in Humanitarian studies alongside an unfettered desire to 
acquaint herself with Political Science and the core of what the subject is based on. She loves to read 
books on international relations and is interested in historical documentaries. She aspires to 
become a significant part of the system that is running the country, in order to learn and offer some 
insight into reviewing failed policies and establishing a system of good Governance and an 
education system that is standard, well developed and free of cost for all citizens of Pakistan as that 
is the first step towards a prosperous Pakistan.  
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Mr. Hamza Nizam Kazi 
(YP3-42-SINDH03)

Mr. Hamza Nizam Kazi belongs to Karachi, Pakistan. He was born on May 16,1987 and 
received his schooling from the St.Patrick's High Shool before joining the Adamjee 
Government Science College and later completed a Bachelor's in Commerce from the 
University of Karachi. He has also completed a Bachelor's of Law from the same institute 
and is registered as an advocate with the Sindh and Karachi Bar Councils. He completed and 
Masters in Business Administration from the Institute of Business Management and a 
Masters in Political Science from the University of Karachi. He is currently working in the 
Legal Department of Cyber Internet Services (Pvt.) Limited, the largest Internet service 
provider in Pakistan. He is also a visiting faculty member at the Institute of Business 
Management. He attained overall second position in Karachi in Bachelor's of Law in 2012 
and third position in Master's in Poltical Science. He initiated a tuition service for 
underprivileged children free of cost. 
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Ms. Hajra Shahab 
(YP3-41-SINDH02)

Ms. Hajra Shahab belongs to Karachi, Sindh. She was born on May 13, 1994 and completed 
her A levels from the Beaconhouse College Campus Defence, Karachi. She is currently 
pursuing an undergraduate degree in Economics with a minor in Public Management at the 
Lahore University of Management Sciences and is expected to graduate in June 2018. She is 
currently working as Director Events for the only Journalism Society at LUMS, LUMS 
Daily Student. She is also working as an International Relations Team Leader for AIESEC 
which is the world's largest youth driven organization. In 2012, Hajra was selected for an 
exchange program to Japan as part of the SAARC-Kizuna Bond Program. During her A 
levels, she was part of the student council and was also the president of the Beaconhouse 
Entrepreneurial Society. She aspires to join the foreign office of Pakistan and take up the role 
of policy making. 
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Mr. Hassan Abbas Nawaz Awan
 (YP3-43-SINDH04)

Mr. Hassan Abbas Nawaz Awan originally belongs to the D. I. Khan District of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa but has been residing in Karachi. Born on December 10, 1992, he received his 
schooling from the International Schools of Studies and later the Jinnah Medical and Dental 
College, Karachi. Mr. Awan is completing his M.B.B.S in 2016. Currently, he is working as a 
Trainer for different Youth Training firms in Karachi. He was a nominee for being a Young 
Health Ambassador for a UN World Youth Conference. Also, one of his short stories, 
“Suicide Note of a Mad Writer” was displayed at UN Headquarters, New York. He was 
named the best Urdu Speaker of All Karachi Declamation Competition, at another Inter-
Universities Parliamentary session at IBA, Karachi. He is a soft skills trainer and trains youth 
in matters of communication, fund raising, CV writing, academics, time management. He 
aspires to become a Clinical Researcher first and then a political figure, because he believes 
in the maxim, “deserve first, then desire” which means once he has lead a life as a researcher, 
only then could he fit himself into the role of a representative of the people. 
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Mr. Haseebullah Baloch 
(YP3-42-SINDH03)

Mr. Haseebullah Baloch belongs to district Sukkur with the domicile of Sindh Urban.He was 
born on July 13, 1988 and did his Matriculation and Intermediate from Karachi in 2004 and 
2006 respectively. He taught computer science and mathematics subjects in Brilliant 
Academy School Karachi in 2006. Further he has done bachelor in commerce and appointed 
as a Cashier at Sindh Bank Limited in Sukkur. He did Masters in Economics from the Shah 
Abdul Latif University Khairpur in 2012. Alongside this, he did a Certificate in Information 
technology (C.I.T) from the  Skill Development Council Karachi. Recently, he appeared in 
CSS-2015 and PCS- 2013. 
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Ms. Mariya Farheen 
(YP3-46-SINDH07)

Ms. Mariya Farheen belongs to Karachi and was born on Febuary 11, 1993. She completed 
her schooling from the ETN High School in 2008; Intermediate from the Aga Khan Higher 
Secondary School in 2010 and MBA from Karachi University Business School. Currently, 
she is working alongside her brother through their branding agency as a Project Coordinator.
She has won many inter-school and inter-collegiate competitions in categories of English 
debate, poetry, speech and sports. She also headed the disciplinary committee; founded a 
campus magazine; Social Welfare Society and organised different events at high school. She 
working as the General Secretary at the “Urdu Adabi Committee” at AKHSS. At University 
she has worked as the Chief Executive at “Youth Empowerment Syndicate” and Advisor 
Student Council. She strongly believes in empowering people for success and remained a 
powerful motivator in my social circle. She aspires to join Civil Bureaucracy to serve the 
national infrastructure.
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Ms. Marina Faryal Marri 
(YP3-45-SINDH06)

Marina Faryal Marri is from Karachi, Sindh. She was born on August 20, 1989, received her 
schooling from The City School, and eventually graduated from Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali 
Bhutto Institute for Science and Technology in 2013. She studied Social Sciences and 
majored in International Relations. She received first division for Master of Arts in Political 
Science from Karachi University in 2015. She has been working at The Express Tribune as a 
journalist/sub-editor, the newspaper is affiliated with The International New York Times. 
Socially, Ms. Marri works for several causes, she runs seven non-for-profit, entirely free of 
charge schools in Sanghar, a city in interior Sindh. The seven branches of schools have 
enrolled almost a total of 300 students. Apart from this she is actively working for a gender 
empowerment program under the United Nations
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Ms. Noreen Aziz Sahito 
(YP3-48-SINDH09)
 
Ms. Noreen Aziz Sahito belongs to the Khairpur District of Sindh. She was born on January 
29, 1991 and received schooling from the Mazhar Muslim Model Higher Secondary School 
Ranipur and later completed graduation in Information Technology from the University of 
Sindh Jamshoro.  completed a BSIT Degree in 2012. Currently, she is doing MBA at 
university of Sindh Jamshoro and internship at Sui Southern Gas Company (SSGC) 
Hyderabad.
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Mr. Muhammad Ahmed Gilal 
(YP3-47-SINDH08)

Mr. Muhammad Ahmed Gial belongs to the Pir-Jo-Goth District of Khairpur Mir's (Sindh). 
He was born on January 01, 1991 and received his secondary and intermediate level 
education from Govt: High School & Govt: Degree College Pir-Go-Goth and later moved to 
Shah Abdul Latif University Khairpur Mir's, from where he did Bachelor in Economics. He 
is a young, energetic, self-motivated, Economic Professional who enjoys strong leadership 
skills and has the ability to manage organizations on managerial level. Moreover He has 
experience of working with both national and international NGO's and has worked with 
them in different capacities. He had started his professional career from Mehran University 
of Engineering & Technology and Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Campus Khairpur Mir's in 
Finance Department Since January 04, 2010 and also assigned duties as a General Secretary 
at local NGO named Al-Hilal Social Welfare Society in Pir-Jo-Goth City. Currently Mr. 
Ahmed is working as Office Assistant in MUET, SZAB  Campus Khairpur Mir's Sindh.
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Mr. Sarfaraz Jamali 
(YP3-50-SINDH11)

Mr. Sarfaraz Jamali belongs to the Hyderabad District of Sindh. He was born on June 01, 1988 and received 
his schooling from Oxford Public High School, Government Muslim College Hyderabad and later Qauid-e-
Azam University Islamabad. Mr. Jamali completed his Gender Specialization Degree in 2012. Currently 
working with an NGO, IDARA-E-TALEEM-O-AGHAHI Islamabad. He is a young professional and socio-
political activist working for political and social empowerment of marginalized community in Pakistan and 
especially for youth and gender. He has been working over the past five years to link youth with the 
mainstream socio-political processes in Pakistan. In 2010, he support with his friends and students of one of 
the leading university of Pakistan, Qauid-e-Azam University  established the first ever Society for helping 
poor and  needy students to complete their higher education through “Qauid-e-Azam University Welfare 
society”  In addition to it, he is a Coordinator of Progressive Youth Forum (PYF) – a political forum of young 
men and woman of Pakistan striving to promote social democracy, secularism and pluralism by engaging 
youth in socio-political activism and processes and In 2013 General Elections of Pakistan PYF has 
developed a training module for enhancing voters' education and meaningful participation in the elections 
and also developed a module for local elections. He is also founding member of Social Democracy Youth 
Network and member of many other youth forums. He has expertise and experience in gender and 
governance, politics, gender and development and community development, Youth, Elections observation 
and Community Mobilization. He has also ample experience in field researches, data collection and training 
of communities and youth in different areas of Pakistan on said topics. Previously, he served prestigious 
organizations on multiple positions like National Rural Support Program (NRSP), Institute of Rural 
Management (IRM), Pattan Development Organization and Free and Fair Election Network (FAFEN)
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Mr. Sarang Mushtaque 
(YP3-49-SINDH10)

Mr. Sarang Mushtaque belongs to the Shikarpur District of Sindh. He was born on October 
31, 1992. He received his early education from Sukkur and won different scholarships like: 
THP, ICT and Sukkur IBA need & merit Scholarship. Recently he has completed his BSc 
(Hons) in Applied Management from Government College University, Lahore. In addition 
to his academic endeavors, he is Divisional President and founder member of M.A ZONE (a 
group of social workers) working for youth empowerment and education in rural Sindh. Mr. 
Sarang organized many events, seminars, training and mock entry tests to help and motivate 
youth of rural Sindh and make them realize their potential. In 2013, he represented youth of 
Sindh and presented business plan in Prime Minister Youth Loan Scheme at Islamabad. 
During Floods of 2010 and 2011 he also worked with Pukar Foundation and supervised flood 
relief distribution activities in rural Sindh. His interests include politics, philanthropic work, 
entrepreneurship, youth and education. He believes only politics can change politics, and in 
future he wants to be a corporate and political leader.
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Syed Hassaan Hassan Hashmi 
(YP3-51-SINDH12)

 Syed Hassaan Hassan Hashmi belongs to the Hyderabad District of Sindh. Born on
December 27, 1994 he completed his matriculation from “The Pioneers Academy” 
Hyderabad (Sindh). He is currently pursuing a Bachelors of Social Sciences in International 
Relations from Bahria University Islamabad. He is associated with National Testing Service 
as well and has worked with British High commission as Social media team member. He 
played hockey for eight years on regional, district and provincial level and was also part of 
Pakistan Hockey Federation Hyderabad academy in 2010-2011. Furthermore he has 
participated in different debate competitions. Currently he is doing research on democracy 
and social hurdles in Central Asian republics (CARs). 
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Ms. Yumna Khan 
(YP3-52-SINDH13)

Ms. Yumna khan belons to Sukkur, Sindh and was born on April 25, 1994. She received her 
schooling from the Saint Mary's High School Sukkur. After her intermediate from GGDC 
Sukkur, she got enrolled in BBA (Hons) from Sukkur IBA. During her academic career, she 
served as an active member of 'Sukkur IBA Alumni Society'. She has worked as a volunteer for 
social cause under various national and international organizations including 'FESF', 'WWF' 
and 'Express Tribune'. She has participated in different university's Case Study and Business 
Simulation competition. She has attended various workshops on Entrepreneurship, Youth 
Empowerment, and environmental concerns such as 'SIYB', organized by 'ILO', 'MOVE' by 
'FESF' and Eco-internship workshop arranged by 'WWF Pakistan', and remained a dynamic 
member throughout. She has also been an organizer of various Fundraising campaigns, 
Marketing campaigns, Festivals, and Competitions of her institute. Her interests include 
reading Novels, Web Surfing, Writing, and Event organizing. 
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Ms. Shahana Khan 
(YP3-53-ICT01)

Ms. Shahana Khan was born on February 21,1993 and belongs to Islamabad. She received 
her early education from the Islamabad College for Girls F-7/4. She completed her 
undergraduate degree in commerce from the Punjab College of Commerce and is currently 
pursuing postgraduate studies in the field of International Relations at the National Defence 
University Islamabad. She has worked as an intern at the Institute of Strategic Studies 
Research and Analysis (ISSRA) at NDU and assisted in research projects and dissertations at 
ISSRA. Her area of interest is Foreign Policy of Pakistan and relations with global actors. 
She has undertaken various extra and co-curricular activities including forums, seminars 
and conferences.

Ms. Zoha Khalid 
(YP3-54-ICT02)

Ms. Zoha Khalid belongs to Islamabad, Capital city of Pakistan. She was born on December 28, 
1992 and received her schooling and college degrees from the Islamabad College for Girls 
Islamabad and later from the National Defence University. She completed her Masters degree 
in International Relations with distinction from NDU in 2015 and currently pursuing M Phil 
and research in the same discipline. She was awarded with best student and best class 
representative certificate for session 2013-15 of International Relations department in FCS-
NDU. She also worked as a media head in the IR student's society at NDU. She represented 
NDU as a delegate in the 'National Harmony Workshop' conducted by NDU in collaboration 
with HEC in 2015 and completed it with full dedication and enthusiasm. During the stated 
workshop she got to work with scholars coming from all federating units of Pakistan, and this 
has led her to work effectively in diversity. Throughout her school and university life she has 
been a part of many advocacy campaigns related to education, research, environment and youth 
development. She has being a part of organizing committee of many seminars, conferences and 
events throughout her college and university tenure. Her research interests as an M Phil Scholar 
includes Security Studies, Digital Diplomacy, Media and Politics. She aspires to become a 
diplomat and an academician in future with expertise in digital diplomacy and crises 
communication. 
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Mr.Ayaz Haider Bangash 
(YP3-55-FATA01)

Mr. Ayaz Haider Bangash belongs to Parachinaar Kurram Agency. He was born on March 
21, 1992 and recieved his schooling from the Qurtuba College, Peshawar and later the 
Association of Certified Chartered Accountancy, England. He will complete his Bachelors 
degree in Applied Accouting from Oxford Brookes, London, this year.He was named the 
second best speaker in school and college and has organised many events in his professional 
life of ACCA at the Professional Academy of Commerce.He is currently gathering data 
about his grandfather who had an important role in Parachinar politics and challenged ideas 
which were rituals from decades.

Mr. Sohail Khan 
(YP3-56-FATA02)

Mr. Sohail Khan belongs to the Mohmand Agency District of FATA. He was born on May 2, 
1992 and received his schooling from the Comsats Institute of Information and Technology 
Abbottabad and later, the University of Engineering and Technology Peshawar. Mr. Khan has 
completed his Master of Science in Electrical (Power) Engineering in 2015 and registered as an 
Engineer with Pakistan Engineering Council. Currently, he is working as a Researcher in the 
Department of Electrical (Power) Engineering in UET Peshawar. In 2014, he was working as an 
Assistant Engineer with Pakistan Telecommunication Company Limited (PTCL). He was 
awarded with first prize in a singing competition in school and college life and remained as a 
Class Representative at university. He was an active member of the societies like IEEE-Hertz, 
Comsats Literacy Society, Funkada Society and represented his institute on different 
occasions. He has arranged different events to educate and motivate youth in his university life. 
The title of his thesis for Masters degree is “Adaptive Intelligent Control of Solid Oxide Fuel 
Cell based system in a Grid connected Environment”. He aspires to continue research work in 
Engineering become a great scholar and political analyst and is currently doing a research in 
Hydrogen Economy. 
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Mr. Khawaja Khalid Mushtaq 
(YP3-57-AJK01)

Mr Khawaja Khalid Mushtaq belongs to Muzaffarabad District of AJK, born on 25 Feb 
1988. He is an MBA graduate from IBA Karachi and is currently pursing an online Tourism 
initiative i.e Tourplanner.pk. His work involved branding of new tourist destinations in order 
to boost local economy. He is an active social entrepreneur and working on tourism as a 
sustainable poverty alleviation tool. He has a deep passion for practical politics & policy 
making. He fluently speaks Urdu, english & Hindko.

Mr. Muhammad Anwar-ul-Haq 
(YP3-58-AJK02)

Mr. Muhqammad Anwar Ul haq belongs to Bagh, Azad Kashmir. He was born on December 
9, 1996. He is currently a student of BSc. Electrical Engineering at the Mirpur University of 
Science and Technology (MUST). He is the Class Representative of class and President of 
the Muslim Student Federation (MUST). He is a good English and Urdu speaker.
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Mr. Ammar Yasir Madad 
(YP3-59-GB01)

Mr. Ammar Yasir Madad belongs to the Gilgit District of Gigit-baltistan. He was born on 
August 9, 1994 and received his schooling from the Al Asr Public School and College 
hospital road Gilgit and later Hassani Institute of Technologies Karachi. Mr. Madad 
completed his DAE in Civil Technology in 2013 and currently, he is studying in Earth 
Science Department from Karakorum International University  He was named the best as 
best Human right activist and also joined different types of seminars in Gilgit city.

Ms. Arifa  
(YP3-60-GB02)

Ms. Arifa is a young motivated teacher. She belongs to the Gilgit District of Gilgit-Baltistan. 
She is born on November 14, 1991 and she completed her B.Ed hons in 2014 form the 
Karakorum International University, Gilgit. During her degree program she was selected for 
Undergraduate Exchange Program Pakistan in spring 2013. She went to USA for Semester 
and she got selected for a vice president's honor list at Otero Junior College for excellence 
academics record. Currently, she is working with GRACE Access Microcholoarship 
program in Gilgit as Lead Teacher and also serving Elysian Higher secondary school as 
English Teacher. She is practicing oil painting as a hobby. From school to university she has 
been activity participant in Arts Club and she represented her university and school at many 
national levels. She aims to bring change in society through education, she see herself as 
enduring leader to shape positive picture of teaching and learning in her locale and want to 
educate true essence of knowledge for adhering holistic development of students.
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